Fulton County

Schools

AGENDA

Flexibility Fulton County Schools

Date | time 04/20/2022 | 5:00pm | Location Union City Recreation Center
SGC Website: https://www.fultonschools.org/sgc

Public may attend the meeting by joining this link: [Click here to Join meeting]

SGC Members

Dr. Jason Stamper, Principal , Teacher (Chair) | Jennifer Baynes | Mrs. Tarrie Traylor, Appointed Staff (Budget and Finance Chair) | Ms. Michelle Wise,
Appointed Staff | Mrs. Paulette DeVaughn, Parent (Vice-Chair) | Camille Worell, Parent | Ms. Miriam Frago, Teacher (Parliamentarian) | Ms. Ericka
Gholston, Parent| Miss. Ananda Broadnax, Student | Miss Aniyah Harris, Student | Mr. Blitch Lee, Community Member| Mr. Herman Anderson,
Community Member

Time

5:00pm
5:02pm
5:05pm
5:08pm
5:10pm
5:15pm
5:20pm
5:25pm

5:30pm

Item

Call to Order

Action Item: Approve Agenda

Action Item: Approve March 30th Meeting Minutes

Discussion Item: Review Meeting Norms

Discussion Item: Display of outside beautification area: seating/pictures and mock set ups
Discussion Item: Elections Update

Discussion Item: Principal Update

Discussion Item: Set Next Meeting Agenda

Action Item: Meeting Adjournment

Meeting Norms

Owner
Chair

Chair

Chair

All Members
Principal
Chair
Principal
Chair

Chair

Work for the good of all students | Be patient and open-minded | Create an atmosphere of fairness and respect

Notes from the Governance and Flexibility Team

* Candidate names and declaration statements will be sent to schools after the declaration period closes. Voting for SGC Elections will take place
from Wednesday, April 20 (8:00am) - Wednesday, April 27% (5:00pm). The goal of the Governance & Flexibility Team is to have 100% of
eligible parents and teachers vote in elections this year.


https://www.fultonschools.org/sgc
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3an2TFK3dITmHLCcLINcyg0sRWE64feGhKsLpT8XwI10U1%40thread.tacv2/1646066078195?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%220cdcb198-8169-4b70-ba9f-da7e3ba700c2%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22743b84a4-b3e8-4c6d-840f-804ee1d9c98e%22%7d




