

# **AGENDA**

## **Fulton County Schools**

Date | time 04/20/2022 | 5:00pm | Location Union City Recreation Center SGC Website: https://www.fultonschools.org/sgc

Public may attend the meeting by joining this link: [Click here to Join meeting]

#### **SGC Members**

Dr. Jason Stamper, Principal, Teacher (Chair) | Jennifer Baynes | Mrs. Tarrie Traylor, Appointed Staff (Budget and Finance Chair) | Ms. Michelle Wise, Appointed Staff | Mrs. Paulette DeVaughn, Parent (Vice-Chair) | Camille Worell, Parent | Ms. Miriam Frago, Teacher (Parliamentarian) | Ms. Ericka Gholston, Parent | Miss. Ananda Broadnax, Student | Miss Aniyah Harris, Student | Mr. Blitch Lee, Community Member | Mr. Herman Anderson, Community Member

Time	Item	Owner
5:00pm	Call to Order	Chair
5:02pm	Action Item: Approve Agenda	Chair
5:05pm	Action Item: Approve March 30th Meeting Minutes	Chair
5:08pm	Discussion Item: Review Meeting Norms	All Members
5:10pm	Discussion Item: Display of outside beautification area: seating/pictures and mock set ups	Principal
5:15pm	Discussion Item: Elections Update	Chair
5:20pm	Discussion Item: Principal Update	Principal
5:25pm	Discussion Item: Set Next Meeting Agenda	Chair
5:30pm	Action Item: Meeting Adjournment	Chair

### **Meeting Norms**

Work for the good of all students | Be patient and open-minded | Create an atmosphere of fairness and respect

#### Notes from the Governance and Flexibility Team

<sup>\*</sup> Candidate names and declaration statements will be sent to schools after the declaration period closes. Voting for SGC Elections will take place from Wednesday, April 20<sup>th</sup> (8:00am) - Wednesday, April 27<sup>th</sup> (5:00pm). The goal of the Governance & Flexibility Team is to have 100% of eligible parents and teachers vote in elections this year.